SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrey PROKOFIEV	TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT VIENNA
Silke BÜHLER-PASCHEN	Karlsplatz 13
Herbert SASSIK	Vienna, Austria A-1040
Stefan LAUMANN	,
Peter PONGRATZ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other: Correction	
Execution Dates: October 24, 2008; October 23, 2008; October 24, 2008;	
October 24, 2008; October 25, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/231,183	
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
DANIEL A. MONACO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	☐ Enclosed
One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> and Cherry Streets	☐ Enclosed ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	
Timadoipina, TTC 15105 0550	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Attorney Docket No. <u>35784-0941-00-us</u>	
Attorney Docket No. 35784-0041-00-us  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document	
aucument.	
DANIEL A. MONACO //~/3~2008	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document: 6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MS Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0373 11/13/2008 04:08 IFAX FAXROON@DBR.COM

13/11 2008 10:01 FAX +43 1 5231601 38

COPAT VIENNA

→ FAX CENTER

2**003** 2**0**09/011 2**009** 

Clathiale

1115th

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 35784-0041-00-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, citizens of Austria, having a post office address of:

Andrey Prokofiev, Tanbruckgasse 10/6, 1120 Vienna, Austria Silke Bühler-Paschen, Auhofstrasse 22/3, 1130 Vienna, Austria Herbert Sassik, Kaiserebersdorfstr. 86/3/83, 1110 Vienna, Austria Stefan Laumann, Bankgasse 7, 7000 Eisenstadt, Austria Peter Pongratz, Mauerbachstr. 54/3, 1140 Vienna, Austria

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

## METHOD FOR PRODUCING CLATHRATE COMPOUNDS

for which a United States non-provisional patent application was filed on August 29, 2008, the application having Serial No. 12/231,183 and,

WHEREAS, Technische Universität Vienna, with a post office address of Karlsplatz 13, Vienna, Austria A-1040, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to

PHIP/ 716293.1

PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0374

13/11 2008 10:01 FAX +43 1 5231601 38

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 35784-0041-00-US

ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

DATE X 24. 10. 2008

Herbert Sassik

DATE  $\lambda$ 

Witness:

(printed name of Witness)

-2-

PHIP/ 716293, I

**PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0375** 

**₫** 005 图 011/011 図 011

11/13/2008 04:08 IFAX FAXROCM@DBR.COM

COPAT VIENNA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 35784-0041-00-US

Stefan Laumann

DATE × 24.10

Witness:

Peter Pongratz

Witness:

STOGER-POLICE high AEL

(printed name of Witness)